PARTS LIST

2022.03.21




TABLE OF CONTENTS

OV IV W . . 1
Handle . ... 3
CNaSSIS . 5

Pump_MC 2C 160 . ... 7



2019.10.21

Overview

2019.10.22

MC 2C 160/740 PE




Overview 2019.10.21
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2019.10.22

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 1 FRAME, SMALL TIP BACK

2 1 ENGINE, KOHLER, 6.5 KP

3 31000711 4 NUT NYLOCK 5/16-18

4 31000705 8 FLAT WASHER USS 5/16

5 4 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1 3/4

6 1 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1 3/4 LONG

7 31001245 1 PUMP GUARD MC 2C T

8 1801075 1 Teaetningsskive 3/8"

9 1600493 1 Ergo hgijtrykskobling DN10 3/8" han

10 31000692 2 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20X3/4

11 31000710 2 NUT NYLOCK 1/4-20

12 31000713 4 LOCK WASHER 5/16

13 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 5/16-24 X 1"

14 31001243 1 QUICK CONNECT MALE ADAPTER

15 31001261 1 PUMP 3400 RPM 3/4 INCH HOLLOW SHAFT

16 31001242 1 DUAL LANCE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

17 31001250 1 TWIST COUPLER 1/4NPTM X 22 MM FEMALE

18 31001244 1 INJECTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY

19 1 NilFisk Dash Decal




Handle 2019.10.22
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2021.09.13




Handle 2019.10.22
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2021.09.13

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

0 00135-NBLUE 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY BLUE RAL5017-SMALL

1 1 DASHBOARD

2 1 FOAM GRIP

3 31001238 1 HANGER F. HOSE

4 31001239 1 HANGER F. GUN

5 4 BHCS, M6-1 X 55

6 1 HANDLE, UPPER, TUBE

7 4 FLAT WASHER, M6

8 4 NYLON LOCK NUT, M6-1

9 31001237 2 KNOB M8-1

10 31001233 2 SADDLE BOLT M8-1 X 45 MM

11 1 GROMMET, BLACK RUBBER, 4 HOLE




Chassis 2019.06.04
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2021.09.13




Chassis 2019.06.04
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2021.09.13

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

0 00134-NBLUE 1 BASE ASSEMBLY BLUE RAL5017-SMALL

1 1 FRAME, BASE TUBE

2 1 AXLE, 495MM, THREADED

3 31001234 2 SPACER F. WHEEL

4 31001240 4 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 60 DURO

5 1 BASE PLATE

6 31001235 2 WHEEL ASSY FLAT FREE 10.3 INCH DIA

7 31001236 2 RUBBER FOOT

8 4 FLAT WASHER, M8

9 4 HEX BOLT, M8-1 X 70

10 4 FLAT WASHER, M8 X 32

11 4 NYLON LOCK NUT, M8-1

12 2 FLAT WASHER, 19MM

13 2 M18 X 1.5 NYLON LOCK NUT

14 2 FLAT WASHER, M6

15 2 1/4-20 X 1 TORX SCREW




Pump_MC 2C 160

MC 2C 160/740 PE

g 65-©O SS9
=) @ ©-14
L 10 11 g-13
\ L @12’/

1?0 1(‘)1 1(‘)2 1(‘)3
12
9 14\® 5@?1 0 0005 0°
15 2\ 4 o
16 2y 13 6}} 00 % o
18'7 L QY22 23 1 284 7o 170 330 58m
19 \0 N 04 © 91 18w 37w 65¢
<
M 21 @9 Water Seals 110266 402 660)
‘@& Unloader 144,310 O-Rings

2021.04.13
2021.04.14



Pump_MC 2C 160 2021.04.13
MC 2C 160/740 PE 2021.04.14

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 31001261 1 PUMP 3400 RPM 3/4 INCH HOLLOW SHAFT

36 31001270 1 THERMAL RELIEF VALVE 1/4 INCH

38 31001271 1 JET

39 31000891 1 SPRING

40 31000892 1 O RING 8.73X1.78 NBR 70SH

41 31001272 1 FITTING

42 31001273 1 DETERGENT INJECTOR

43 31000969 1 FITTING 3/8INCH GM - 3/8INCH G M

100 31000851 1 UNLOADER VALVE KIT

101 31000853 1 VALVE KIT

102 31000863 1 WATER SEAL KIT

103 31000864 1 O-RING KIT

105 31000875 1 CHEMICAL NON-RETURN VALVE KIT




© 2022 - Nilfisk A/S



